05/15/2012 10:25 FAX 8188332065

QUALLION LEGAL

	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY Docket No. Q291-US1
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)
Aaron A. Castillo	Name: Qualiton LLC
Gabriel J. Perez David A. Tory	
Alexandru Z. Pal	Internal Address: Legal Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: <u>12744 San Fernando Road, Bldg. 3</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Sylmar State: California Zip: 91342
X       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of name         Other	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?
Execution Date:05/14/2012, 05/15/2012	Yes <u>X</u> No:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
13/385,108 February 1, 2012	
10/200,100 Foldary 1, 2012	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Travis Dodd, Quallion LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address P.O. Box 923127	X: Authorized to be charged by Credit Card Authorized to be charged to DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
City: <u>Sylmar</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91392-3127</u>	Enclosed None requested (government interest not affecting title)
	8. <u>X</u> Deposit account Number: 50-0921
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	,
	All
ravis Dodd	
ame of Person Signing	<u> </u>
egistration No. 42,491	
Total number of pages including cover	
Mail documents to be recorded MAIL STOP ASSECTMENT	with required cover sheet information to: IENT RECORDATION SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENTS AND TR	IENT RECORDATION SERVICES RADEMARK OFFICE, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450
	PATENT
700485876	REEL: 028207 FRAME: 0686

DOCKET NO.: 0291-US1 In re Application of: Aaron A. Castillo et al. Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we: Aaron A. Castillo of 29407 Fenway Court, Castaic, CA 91384; Gabriel J. Perez of 718 South Brand Blvd., San Fernando, CA 91340; David A. Tory of 2148 Denny Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065; and Alexandru Z. Pàl of 2206 Waltonia, Montrose, CA 91020, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALLION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at 12744 San Fernando Road, Bldg. 3, Sylmar, California 91342, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "SUBSTRATE PROVIDING ELECTRICAL COMMUNICATION BETWEEN POWER SOURCES" by us devised and the application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2012 and granted serial number 13/385,108, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 5/14/12 Date: 5/14/12

on A. Castillo

Gabriel J. Perez

PATENT REEL: 028207 FRAME: 0687 DOCKET NO.: Q291-US1 In re Application of: Aaron A. Castillo et al. Page 2 of 2

Date: 15 may 2012

David A. Tory

1112 Date:

Alexandru Z. Pàl

.